
AGE GROUP: 40-80  	 jhand@bsc.edu
Life Phase: Still working / Retired | Ladies 
Director: Judith Hand
Teacher: Glenda Dickerson

AGE GROUP: 45-60 	 warrenm@vmcmail.com 
Life Phase: Kids: Middle School thru Empty Nesters | Co-ed	
Directors: Mark & Taryn Warren 
Teachers: Gene Howard and Tim Vines

AGE GROUP: 50-60 	 orr.robert.r@gmail.com
Life Phase: Kids: College thru Empty Nesters  | Co-ed
Directors: Robert & Amy Orr 
Teacher: Tom Kendrick

AGE GROUP: 50-70 	 skdavis8454@att.net
Life Phase: Still working /Retired | Ladies
Director: Sheila Davis
Teachers: Linda Johnson and Susan Wood

AGE GROUP: 55-65            twalker@whitearnolddowd.com
Life Phase: Empty Nesters | Co-ed
Director: Tom Walker
Teachers: Tim Colbert and Keith Woodard

AGE GROUP: 55-75		 jnsbell@bellsouth.net
Life Phase: Still working /Retired | Co-ed 
Directors: John & Suzie Bell 
Teachers: Scott Everett,  Randy Pittman, and Joe Godfrey

AGE GROUP: 55-75                jrievesii@att.net
Life Phase: Still working /Retired | Co-ed
Directors: Bruce Brown and Joe Rieves
Teacher: Jim Bingham and Dennis Dollar

AGE GROUP: 50-90 	  jrievesii@att.net
Life Phase: Still working/Retired | Men 
Director: Rod Yates 
Teachers: George Hand, Herman Lazarus, and Russell 
Smith	

AGE GROUP: 60-75		 rick-house@hotmail.com
Life Phase: Still working /Retired | Co-ed
Director: Rick House 
Teachers: Linda Brandsma and Tommy Thomas

AGE GROUP: 60-80		 hbhiii@hotmail.com
Life Phase: Retired | Co-ed
Director: Horace Hanson
Teacher: David Cost

AGE GROUP: 60-80 	 csagerrn@yahoo.com
Life Phase: Still working /Retired | Co-ed
Director: Cindy Sager 
Teacher: Bill Sager

AGE GROUP: 65-75		 rreese7235@charter.net 
Life Phase: Still working /Retired | Co-ed
Directors: Bob & Marcia Reese
Teachers: Vic and Janis Nichol			 

AGE GROUP: 65-75		 anne.bigblue@gmail.com
Life Phase: Retired | Co-ed
Director: Anne Chamberlain 
Teacher: Milt Chamberlain

AGE GROUP: 70-Up 	 jpayne@shades.org
Life Phase: Retired | Ladies
Director: Jim Skelton 
Teacher: Linda Campbell

AGE GROUP: 70-up		  jpayne@shades.org
Life Phase: Retired | Ladies 
Director: Tom Laggy 
Teacher: Betty Jo Flowers

AGE GROUP: 70-up		 jpayne@shades.org
Life Phase: Retired | Men
Director: Tom Laggy
Teacher: Don Lincoln
					   
AGE GROUP: 70-up		 jpayne@shades.org
Life Phase: Retired | Ladies
Director: Tom Laggy 
Teacher: Linda Campbell

AGE GROUP: 80-Up	 jpayne@shades.org
Life Phase: Retired | Ladies
Director: Jim Skelton
Teacher: Linda Payne

AGE GROUP: 80-Up 	 jpayne@shades.org
Life Phase: Retired | Men
Director: Jim Skelton 
Teacher: George Mizzell
					   

		

			 

			 

			 

SUNDAY SCHOOL CLASSES 
CLASSES MEETING OFF-CAMPUS OR VIRTUALLY

(For more information on virtual meeting times, please email class directors.)
DECEMBER 13, 2020


